
2025 UT Eastern Region 4-H
2025 Outdoor Meat Cookery

Date: 09/16/2025
Division: Senior-High

TEAM SCORES

Members: Sanchez, Cassandra
Taylor, Jacob
Green, Zeke
Sanchez, Kevin

Coach:
Agent:

1st Place Score: 310.5 CampbellCounty:
Team Name: Campbell Senior-High B

Members: Mills, Aleeya
Gray, Jadeyn
Cessna, Olivia
Morton, Kainoa

Coach:
Agent:

2nd Place Score: 304.5 CampbellCounty:
Team Name: Campbell Senior-High A

Members: belejack, carter
Phillips, Elijah
Calhoun, Lydia
Conder, Danni Leigh

Coach:
Agent:

3rd Place Score: 302.5 AndersonCounty:
Team Name: Anderson Senior-High A

Members: Mabe, Trinity
Gilbert, Keelyn
Collins, Maree
Coleman, Kanada

Coach:
Agent:

4th Place Score: 295 ClaiborneCounty:
Team Name: Claiborne Senior-High A

Members: Anglin, Greta
Smith, Genevieve
Kidd, Alyssa
Chrisawn, Carabeth

Coach:
Agent:

5th Place Score: 289.5 CarterCounty:
Team Name: Carter Senior-High A

HIGH INDIVIDUAL SCORES

Participant's Name Score County

Beef
1st: Sanchez, Cassandra 88.50 Campbell

2nd: Mills, Aleeya 87.50 Campbell
3rd: Byrd, Brayden 83.00 Campbell
4th: Henegar, Stephen 80.00 Carter
5th: Wolfe, Seth 76.00 Hamblen
6th: Anglin, Greta 74.50 Carter
7th: Aull, Anna 73.50 Roane
8th: Posey, Tye 72.50 Polk
9th: Mullins, Alanna 69.00 Greene

10th: belejack, carter 67.00 Anderson

Lamb
1st: Hair, Adalynn 83.00 Polk

2nd: Mabe, Trinity 83.00 Claiborne
3rd: Groce, Madeleine 82.50 Union
4th: Coleman, Kanada 78.50 Claiborne
5th: Carver, Frankie 76.50 Carter
6th: Kidd, Alyssa 75.50 Carter
7th: Calhoun, Lydia 75.00 Anderson
8th: Cessna, Olivia 73.00 Campbell
9th: Collins, Maree 73.00 Claiborne

10th: Lackey, Emme 71.00 Grainger

Pork
1st: Davis, Colt 91.50 Union

2nd: Tolbert, Marissa 82.00 Campbell
3rd: Conder, Danni Leigh 78.00 Anderson
4th: Davidson, Sam 76.50 Union
5th: Ramsey, Sawyer 74.50 Grainger
6th: Sanchez, Kevin 71.50 Campbell
7th: Booker, Sara 71.00 Grainger
8th: Chrisawn, Carabeth 69.50 Carter
9th: Williams, Samuel 68.50 Greene

10th: Taylor, Lane 68.00 Roane

Poultry
1st: Taylor, Jacob 82.50 Campbell

2nd: Phillips, Elijah 82.50 Anderson
3rd: Gray, Jadeyn 81.50 Campbell
4th: Diamond, Holdon 75.50 Grainger
5th: Hoffman, Kaleb 72.50 Roane
6th: Cobble, Jaron 72.50 Greene
7th: Smith, Genevieve 70.00 Carter
8th: Coffman, Leah 69.50 Grainger
9th: Cross, Carlee 66.00 Polk

10th: Duquette, Lukas 64.50 Hamblen



2025 UT Eastern Region 4-H
2025 Outdoor Meat Cookery

Date: 09/16/2025
Division: Senior-High

TEAM SCORES

HIGH INDIVIDUAL SCORES

Participant's Name Score County

OTHER TEAMS:

Number of teams participating:

Number of participants:

Number of counties participating:

11
54

10

Campbell Senior-High C - 4 Members
Carter Senior-High B - 4 Members
Grainger Senior-High A - 4 Members
Grainger Senior-High B - 4 Members
Polk Senior-High A - 4 Members
Roane Senior-High A - 4 Members



Ex # Contestant Name

2025 UT Eastern Region 4-H
2025 Outdoor Meat Cookery Individual Judging Contest Results

Grilling Finish Grilling Finish Grilling Finish Score
Total

Rank

Beef

Grilling Finish

Division: Senior-High Beef - Sorted By Rank

County

Poultry Lamb Pork

259 Sanchez, Cassandra 34.5 54 88.5 1Campbell

253 Mills, Aleeya 33.5 54 87.5 2Campbell

261 Byrd, Brayden 28 55 83 3Campbell

269 Henegar, Stephen 27 53 80 4Carter

290 Wolfe, Seth 26.5 49.5 76 5Hamblen

265 Anglin, Greta 30.5 44 74.5 6Carter

295 Aull, Anna 30.5 43 73.5 7Roane

294 Posey, Tye 25 47.5 72.5 8Polk

286 Mullins, Alanna 24.5 44.5 69 9Greene

247 belejack, carter 26.5 40.5 67 10Anderson

283 King, John 28.5 30.5 59 11Grainger

280 Roberts, Heath 25 27.5 52.5 12Grainger

Printed 9/16/2025 2:01:53 PM



Ex # Contestant Name

2025 UT Eastern Region 4-H
2025 Outdoor Meat Cookery Individual Judging Contest Results

Grilling Finish Grilling Finish Grilling Finish Score
Total

Rank

Beef

Grilling Finish

Division: Senior-High Lamb - Sorted By Rank

County

Poultry Lamb Pork

293 Hair, Adalynn 33 50 83 1Polk

276 Mabe, Trinity 32.5 50.5 83 2Claiborne

300 Groce, Madeleine 33.5 49 82.5 3Union

303 Coleman, Kanada 29 49.5 78.5 4Claiborne

271 Carver, Frankie 31.5 45 76.5 5Carter

267 Kidd, Alyssa 32.5 43 75.5 6Carter

249 Calhoun, Lydia 37 38 75 7Anderson

252 Cessna, Olivia 35 38 73 8Campbell

274 Collins, Maree 32 41 73 9Claiborne

278 Lackey, Emme 31 40 71 10Grainger

256 Green, Zeke 38 30 68 11Campbell

282 Burchell, Weston 36 32 68 12Grainger

297 Perkins, Trevor 34 31 65 13Roane

263 Sowder, James 30 25 55 14Campbell

250 Gray, Briley 31.5 5 36.5 15Anderson
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Ex # Contestant Name

2025 UT Eastern Region 4-H
2025 Outdoor Meat Cookery Individual Judging Contest Results

Grilling Finish Grilling Finish Grilling Finish Score
Total

Rank

Beef

Grilling Finish

Division: Senior-High Pork - Sorted By Rank

County

Poultry Lamb Pork

301 Davis, Colt 91.5 138 53.5Union

260 Tolbert, Marissa 82 236.5 45.5Campbell

246 Conder, Danni Leigh 78 337.5 40.5Anderson

302 Davidson, Sam 76.5 435.5 41Union

284 Ramsey, Sawyer 74.5 532 42.5Grainger

258 Sanchez, Kevin 71.5 633.5 38Campbell

277 Booker, Sara 71 734 37Grainger

266 Chrisawn, Carabeth 69.5 835.5 34Carter

285 Williams, Samuel 68.5 931 37.5Greene

298 Taylor, Lane 68 1034.5 33.5Roane

264 Krohn, Mathilda 67 1133 34Campbell

292 Belz, Alex 64 1231.5 32.5Polk

254 Morton, Kainoa 62.5 1332.5 30Campbell

272 Lovegood, ethan 48.5 1430.5 18Carter
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Ex # Contestant Name

2025 UT Eastern Region 4-H
2025 Outdoor Meat Cookery Individual Judging Contest Results

Grilling Finish Grilling Finish Grilling Finish Score
Total

Rank

Beef

Grilling Finish

Division: Senior-High Poultry - Sorted By Rank

County

Poultry Lamb Pork

257 Taylor, Jacob 37.5 45 82.5 1Campbell

248 Phillips, Elijah 35 47.5 82.5 2Anderson

255 Gray, Jadeyn 22.5 59 81.5 3Campbell

279 Diamond, Holdon 19 56.5 75.5 4Grainger

296 Hoffman, Kaleb 30.5 42 72.5 5Roane

288 Cobble, Jaron 25 47.5 72.5 6Greene

268 Smith, Genevieve 19 51 70 7Carter

281 Coffman, Leah 16.5 53 69.5 8Grainger

291 Cross, Carlee 17.5 48.5 66 9Polk

289 Duquette, Lukas 29 35.5 64.5 10Hamblen

275 Gilbert, Keelyn 25 35.5 60.5 11Claiborne

270 Clark, Anna Kay 18.5 41 59.5 12Carter

262 Day, Yura 18 37 55 13Campbell

Printed 9/16/2025 2:02:18 PM



2025 UT Eastern Region 4-H
2025 Outdoor Meat Cookery Team Judging Contest Results

Team # Team Name Score
Member 1

Score
Member 2 Member 3

Score
Member 4

Score Score
Total

Rank
Platter
Score

Team

51 Campbell Senior-High B 88.50 82.50 68.00 71.50 310.50
(Beef) Team Member 1 : (259)  Sanchez, Cassandra

(Poultry) Team Member 2 : (257)  Taylor, Jacob
(Lamb) Team Member 3 : (256)  Green, Zeke
(Pork) Team Member 4 : (258)  Sanchez, Kevin

10.00

50 Campbell Senior-High A 87.50 81.50 73.00 62.50 304.50
(Beef) Team Member 1 : (253)  Mills, Aleeya

(Poultry) Team Member 2 : (255)  Gray, Jadeyn
(Lamb) Team Member 3 : (252)  Cessna, Olivia
(Pork) Team Member 4 : (254)  Morton, Kainoa

20.00

47 Anderson Senior-High A 67.00 82.50 75.00 78.00 302.50
(Beef) Team Member 1 : (247)  belejack, carter

(Poultry) Team Member 2 : (248)  Phillips, Elijah
(Lamb) Team Member 3 : (249)  Calhoun, Lydia
(Pork) Team Member 4 : (246)  Conder, Danni Leigh

30.00

56 Claiborne Senior-High A 83.00 60.50 73.00 78.50 295.00
(Beef) Team Member 1 : (276)  Mabe, Trinity

(Poultry) Team Member 2 : (275)  Gilbert, Keelyn
(Lamb) Team Member 3 : (274)  Collins, Maree
(Pork) Team Member 4 : (303)  Coleman, Kanada

40.00

54 Carter Senior-High A 74.50 70.00 75.50 69.50 289.50
(Beef) Team Member 1 : (265)  Anglin, Greta

(Poultry) Team Member 2 : (268)  Smith, Genevieve
(Lamb) Team Member 3 : (267)  Kidd, Alyssa
(Pork) Team Member 4 : (266)  Chrisawn, Carabeth

50.00

61 Polk Senior-High A 72.50 66.00 83.00 64.00 285.50
(Beef) Team Member 1 : (294)  Posey, Tye

(Poultry) Team Member 2 : (291)  Cross, Carlee
(Lamb) Team Member 3 : (293)  Hair, Adalynn
(Pork) Team Member 4 : (292)  Belz, Alex

60.00

62 Roane Senior-High A 73.50 72.50 65.00 68.00 279.00
(Beef) Team Member 1 : (295)  Aull, Anna

(Poultry) Team Member 2 : (296)  Hoffman, Kaleb
(Lamb) Team Member 3 : (297)  Perkins, Trevor
(Pork) Team Member 4 : (298)  Taylor, Lane

70.00

52 Campbell Senior-High C 83.00 55.00 55.00 82.00 275.00
(Beef) Team Member 1 : (261)  Byrd, Brayden

(Poultry) Team Member 2 : (262)  Day, Yura
(Lamb) Team Member 3 : (263)  Sowder, James
(Pork) Team Member 4 : (260)  Tolbert, Marissa

80.00

Printed 9/16/2025 2:00:39 PM



2025 UT Eastern Region 4-H
2025 Outdoor Meat Cookery Team Judging Contest Results

Team # Team Name Score
Member 1

Score
Member 2 Member 3

Score
Member 4

Score Score
Total

Rank
Platter
Score

Team

58 Grainger Senior-High B 59.00 69.50 68.00 74.50 271.00
(Beef) Team Member 1 : (283)  King, John

(Poultry) Team Member 2 : (281)  Coffman, Leah
(Lamb) Team Member 3 : (282)  Burchell, Weston
(Pork) Team Member 4 : (284)  Ramsey, Sawyer

90.00

57 Grainger Senior-High A 52.50 75.50 71.00 71.00 270.00
(Beef) Team Member 1 : (280)  Roberts, Heath

(Poultry) Team Member 2 : (279)  Diamond, Holdon
(Lamb) Team Member 3 : (278)  Lackey, Emme
(Pork) Team Member 4 : (277)  Booker, Sara

100.00

55 Carter Senior-High B 80.00 59.50 76.50 48.50 264.50
(Beef) Team Member 1 : (269)  Henegar, Stephen

(Poultry) Team Member 2 : (270)  Clark, Anna Kay
(Lamb) Team Member 3 : (271)  Carver, Frankie
(Pork) Team Member 4 : (272)  Lovegood, ethan

110.00

67 Union Senior-High Individual A 91.50 91.50
(Beef) Team Member 1 : ()  

(Poultry) Team Member 2 : ()  
(Lamb) Team Member 3 : ()  
(Pork) Team Member 4 : (301)  Davis, Colt

120.00

74 Union Senior-High Individual B 82.50 82.50
(Beef) Team Member 1 : ()  

(Poultry) Team Member 2 : ()  
(Lamb) Team Member 3 : (300)  Groce, Madeleine
(Pork) Team Member 4 : ()  

130.00

64 Union Senior-High Individual C 76.50 76.50
(Beef) Team Member 1 : ()  

(Poultry) Team Member 2 : ()  
(Lamb) Team Member 3 : ()  
(Pork) Team Member 4 : (302)  Davidson, Sam

140.00

60 Hamblen Senior-High Individual A 76.00 76.00
(Beef) Team Member 1 : (290)  Wolfe, Seth

(Poultry) Team Member 2 : ()  
(Lamb) Team Member 3 : ()  
(Pork) Team Member 4 : ()  

150.00

72 Greene Senior-High Individual B 72.50 72.50
(Beef) Team Member 1 : ()  

(Poultry) Team Member 2 : (288)  Cobble, Jaron
(Lamb) Team Member 3 : ()  
(Pork) Team Member 4 : ()  

160.00
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2025 UT Eastern Region 4-H
2025 Outdoor Meat Cookery Team Judging Contest Results

Team # Team Name Score
Member 1

Score
Member 2 Member 3

Score
Member 4

Score Score
Total

Rank
Platter
Score

Team

59 Greene Senior-High Individual A 69.00 69.00
(Beef) Team Member 1 : (286)  Mullins, Alanna

(Poultry) Team Member 2 : ()  
(Lamb) Team Member 3 : ()  
(Pork) Team Member 4 : ()  

170.00

73 Greene Senior-High Individual C 68.50 68.50
(Beef) Team Member 1 : ()  

(Poultry) Team Member 2 : ()  
(Lamb) Team Member 3 : ()  
(Pork) Team Member 4 : (285)  Williams, Samuel

180.00

53 Campbell Senior-High Individual A 67.00 67.00
(Beef) Team Member 1 : ()  

(Poultry) Team Member 2 : ()  
(Lamb) Team Member 3 : ()  
(Pork) Team Member 4 : (264)  Krohn, Mathilda

190.00

75 Hamblen Senior-High Individual B 64.50 64.50
(Beef) Team Member 1 : ()  

(Poultry) Team Member 2 : (289)  Duquette, Lukas
(Lamb) Team Member 3 : ()  
(Pork) Team Member 4 : ()  

200.00

48 Anderson Senior-High Individual A 36.50 36.50
(Beef) Team Member 1 : ()  

(Poultry) Team Member 2 : (250)  Gray, Briley
(Lamb) Team Member 3 : ()  
(Pork) Team Member 4 : ()  

210.00
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